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David Bish 
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AND 
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Lawyers for Ad Hoc Committee of Bondholders 

AND 
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MERCHANT LAW GROUP LLP 
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E.F. Anthony Merchant, Q.C. 
Tel:  306.359.7777 
Fax:  306.522.3299 
tmerchant@merchantlaw.com 
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AND 
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AND 
TO: 

OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP 
1 First Canadian Place 
100 King Street West 
Suite 6100, P.O. Box 50 
Toronto, Ontario  M5X 1B8 
 
Larry Lowenstein 
Tel:  416.862.6454 
Fax:  416.862.6666 
Email:  llowenstein@osler.com 
  
Edward Sellers 
Tel:  416.862.5959 
Email:  esellers@osler.com  
 
Geoffrey Grove   
Tel:  (416) 862-4264 
Email:  ggrove@osler.com 
 
Lawyers for the Board of Directors of Sino-
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AND 
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COHEN MILSTEIN SELLERS & TOLL PLC 
1100 New York, Ave., N.W. 
West Tower, Suite 500 
Washington, D.C.  20005 
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Tel:  202.408.4600 
Fax:  202.408.4699 
Email:  stoll@cohenmilstein.com 
 
Matthew B. Kaplan 
Tel:  202.408.4600 
Email:  mkaplan@cohenmilstein.com  
 
 
Attorneys for the Plaintiff and the Proposed Class 
re New York action 
 

AND 
TO: 

SISKINDS LLP 
680 Waterloo Street 
P.O. Box 2520 
London, Ontario  N6A 3V8 
 
A. Dimitri Lascaris 
Tel:  519.660.7844 
Fax:  519.672.6065 
Email:  dimitri.lascaris@siskinds.com  
 
Charles M. Wright 
Tel:  519.660.7753 
Email:  Charles.wright@siskinds.com  
 
Lawyers for an Ad Hoc Committee of 
Purchasers of the Applicant’s Securities, 
including the Representative Plaintiffs in the 
Ontario Class Action against the Applicant 
 
 

AND 
TO: 

KOSKIE MINSKY LLP 
20 Queen Street West, Suite 900 
Toronto, Ontario  M5H 3R3 
 
Kirk M. Baert 
Tel:  416.595.2117 
Fax:  416.204.2899 
Email:  kbaert@kmlaw.ca  
 
Jonathan Ptak 
Tel:  416.595.2149 
Fax:  416.204.2903 
Email:  jptak@kmlaw.ca  
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Tel:  416.595.2102 
Fax:  416.977.3316 
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Lawyers for an Ad Hoc Committee of Purchasers 
of the Applicant’s Securities, including the 
Representative Plaintiffs in the Ontario Class 
Action against the Applicant 
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AND 
TO: 

COHEN MILSTEIN SELLERS & TOLL 
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88 Pine Street, 14th Floor 
New York, NY  10005 
 
Richard S. Speirs 
Tel:  212.838.7797 
Fax:  212.838.7745 
Email:  rspeirs@cohenmilstein.com 
 
Stefanie Ramirez 
Tel:  202.408.4600 
Email:  sramirez@cohenmilstein.com 
 
Attorneys for the Plaintiff and the Proposed 
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AND 
TO: 
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Tel: 646-747-1252  
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AND 
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AND 
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AND 
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THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON 
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Toronto, Ontario M5H 4A6  
 
George Bragg 
Tel:  416.933.8505 
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Email:  George.bragg@bnymellon.com 
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AND 
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Hong Kong  China 
 
Melvin Sng 
Tel:  852 2901 5234 
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AND 
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Eliot Simpson 
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Andrew Jowett 
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Email:  ajowett@applebyglobal.com   
 
Lawyers for Sino-Forest Corporation (BVI) 

AND 
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Edward Xu 
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Email:  Edward.Xu@hk.kwm.com  
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Tel:  852.2848.4848 
Email:  Helena.huang@kingandwood.com 
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Email:  tata.sun@kingandwood.com 
 
Lawyers for Sino-Forest Corporation (PRC) 
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Tel:  416.304.0557 
Fax:  416.304.1313 
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AND 
TO: 

McCARTHY TETRAULT LLP 
Suite 2500, 1000 De La Gauchetiere St. 
West 
Montreal, Québec, H3B 0A2 
 
Alain N. Tardif 
Tel: 514.397.4274  
Fax : 514.875.6246 
Email: atardif@mccarthy.ca  
 
Mason Poplaw 
Tel: 514.397.4155 
Email: mpoplaw@mccarthy.ca  
 
Céline Legendre 
Tel: 514.397.7848 
Email: clegendre@mccarthy.ca  
 
Lawyers for Ernst & Young LLP 
 

AND 
TO: 

PALIARE ROLAND ROSENBERG 
ROTHSTEIN LLP 
155 Wellington Street, 35th Floor  
Toronto, Ontario  M5V 3H1 
 
Ken Rosenberg 
Tel:  416.646.4304 
Fax: 416.646.4301 
Email: ken.rosenberg@paliareroland.com 
 
Massimo (Max) Starnino 
Tel:  416.646.7431 
Email: max.starnino@paliareroland.com 
 
Lawyers for an Ad Hoc Committee of Purchasers 
of the Applicant’s Securities, including the 
Representative Plaintiffs in the Ontario Class 
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TO: 
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Tel: 416.218.1129 
Fax: 416.218.1849 
Email:  Harvey@chaitons.com 
 
Lawyers for the Law Debenture Trust 
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AND 
TO: 

ERNST & YOUNG LLP 
222 Bay Street, P.O. Box 251 
Toronto, Ontario  M5K 1J7 
 
Mike P. Dean 
Tel: 416-943-2134 
Fax: 416-943-3300 
Email: Mike.P.Dean@ca.ey.com 
 

AND 
TO: 

RUETER SCARGALL BENNETT  LLP 
250 Yonge Street 
Suite 2200 
Toronto, Ontario M5B 2L7 
 
Robert Rueter 
Tel: 416.869-3363 
Email: robert.rueter@rslawyers.com 
 
Sara J. Erskine 
Tel: 416.597-5408 
Email: sara.erskine@rslawyers.com 
 
Lawyers for Allen Chan 

AND 
TO: 
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AND 
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120 Broadway, 32nd Floor 
New York, NY  10271 
 
Margery A. Colloff 
Tel:  212.238.3068 or 212.653.1746 
Fax:  212.238.3100 
Email:  mcolloff@emmetmarvin.com  
 
U.S. Lawyers for the Convertible Note 
Indenture Trustee (The Bank of New York 
Mellon) 
 

AND 
TO: 

LAPOINTE ROSENSTEIN MARCHAND 
MELANÇON, S.E.N.C.R.L. 
1250, boul. René-Lévesque Ouest, bureau 1400 
Montréal (Québec) Canada  H3B 5E9 
 
Bernard Gravel 
Tel: 514.925.6382 
Fax: 514.925.5082 
Email: bernard.gravel@lrmm.com 
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Tel: 514.925.6310 
Email: bruno.floriani@lrmm.com 
 
Québec counsel for Pöyry (Beijing) Consulting 
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AND 
TO: 

FRASER MILNER CASGRAIN LLP 
77 King Street West, Suite 400  
Toronto-Dominion Centre 
Toronto Ontario  M5K 0A1 
  
Neil S. Rabinovitch  
Tel:  416.863.4656 
Fax:  416 863 4592 
Email:  neil.rabinovitch@fmc-law.com  
 
Jane Dietrich  
Tel:  416.863.4467 
Email:  jane.dietrich@fmc-law.com 
 
Lawyers for Contrarian Capital 
Management, LLC 
 

AND 
TO: 

CLYDE & COMPANY 
390 Bay Street, Suite 800 
Toronto, Ontario  M5H 2Y2 
 
Mary Margaret Fox 
Tel: 416.366.4555 
Fax: 416.366.6110 
Email: marymargaret.fox@clydeco.ca 
 
Paul Emerson  
Tel: 416.366.4555 
Email: paul.emerson@clydeco.ca 
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AND 
TO: 

DAVIS LLP 
1 First Canadian Place, Suite 6000 
PO Box 367 
100 King Street West 
Toronto, Ontario  M5X 1E2 

Susan E. Friedman  
Tel: 416.365.3503 
Fax: 416.777.7415 
Email: sfriedman@davis.ca 
 
Bruce Darlington  
Tel: 416.365.3529 
Fax: 416.369.5210 
Email: bdarlington@davis.ca 

Brandon Barnes  
Tel: 416.365.3429 
Fax: 416.369.5241 
Email: bbarnes@davis.ca 
 
Lawyers for Kai Kat Poon 
 

AND 
TO: 

RICKETTS, HARRIS LLP 
Suite 816, 181 University Ave 
Toronto ON  M5H 2X7 
 
Gary H. Luftspring 
Tel: 647.288.3362 
Fax: 647.260.2220 
Email: GLuftspring@rickettsharris.com 
 
Lawyers for Travelers Insurance Company of 
Canada 
 

AND 
TO: 

DAVIES WARD PHILLIPS & 
VINEBERG LLP 
155 Wellington Street West 
Toronto, ON  M5V 3J7 
 
Jay Swartz 
Tel:  416.863.5520 
Fax:  416.863.0871 
Email:  jswartz@dwpv.com  
 
James Doris 
Tel:  416.367.6919 
Fax:  416.863.0871 
Email:  jdoris@dwpv.com  
 
Canadian Counsel for the Plaintiff and the 
Proposed Class re New York action 
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